

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 2680 of 2022

Dharamveer Singh Dhruw **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

21.06.2023	Mr. Abhishek Pandey, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Sandeep Dubey, Dy. AG for the respondent-State. Learned State Counsel prays for three weeks' time to file reply. As prayed, list the matter immediately after four weeks. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge

J/-